## CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON May 22, 2018

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

**CORRESPONDENCE** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- Letter dated May 4, 2018 From William Szabo, Business Administrator Franklin School to Darlene Tremont in regards to FY2018 signed Certificate and Report of School Taxes.
- 2. Letter dated May 7, 2018 from Terry Beym, Project Manager NJDEP to Franklin Borough in regards to the FY2018 Annual Fee Report and Assessment of Fee for the New Jersey Pollutant Discharge Elimination System permit program.
- 3. Borough of Hamburg resolution in support of the campaign to change direction initiative in Sussex County to raise awareness that there can be no health without mental health, provide an effective way to eliminate stigma associated with mental illness and encourage those who are affected to seek services and feel supported by their community.

**<u>REPORTS</u>** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Police Department Report April 2018.
- 2. Municipal Court Report April 2018

<u>APPLICATIONS</u> (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING): None

**<u>RESOLUTIONS</u>** (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of May 22, 2018.